		ATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES		
AMENDMENT OF 30		ATION OF CONTRACT				1 3	3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA	ATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4.	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRC	JECT NO. (If applicab	le)	
144		See Block 16C	11	1EM001383				
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	00601	7	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	00601		
Richland Opera			R	ichland Operations Offic	e	-		
U.S. Departmen	t of Energy		U	.S. Department of Energy	7			
Richland Opera				cichland Operations Offic	ce			
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80			P	P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80				
Richland WA 99	352		R	tichland WA 99352				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS C	OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
CH2M HILL PLAT	EAU REMEDIATIO	N COMPANY						
Attn: Reese Bai				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
2420 Stevens Co	2							
Richland wa 993	354-1659							
			x	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER DE-AC06-08RL14788	R NO.			
				10B. DATED <i>(SEE ITEM 13)</i>				
CODE 805603128	}	FACILITY CODE		06/19/2008				
	, 	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T						
	aitation is amonded as set fo	orth in Item 14. The hour and date sp			tondod	is not extended.		
				icitation or as amended, by one of the following r				
Items 8 and 15, and retur				g receipt of this amendment on each copy of the				
				FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
				E SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF				
		r already submitted, such change mail I prior to the opening hour and date s		ade by telegram or letter, provided each telegrar d.	n or letter m	lakes reference		
	PROPRIATION DATA (If req	1 0						
See Schedule		,						
13. THIS	ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORE	ERS.	IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS	DESCRIBE	D IN ITEM 14.		
CHECK ONE A. THIS CH	ANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) 1	HE CH	HANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE II	N THE CON	ITRACT		
I.102-	FAR 52.243-2-C	hanges-Cost Reimbu						
B. THE ABO appropria	OVE NUMBERED CONTRAC ation date, etc.) SET FORTH	CT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLE I IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE A	CT TH UTHO	E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as chang RITY OF FAR 43.103(b).	ies in payin	g office,		
	PPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	O AUT	HORITY OF:				
D. OTHER	(Specify type of modification	and authority)						
E. IMPORTANT: Contra	ctor 🛛 🖾 is not.	is required to sign this document	and re	turn0 copies to the iss	uing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMI	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by UCF section headings	, includ	ling solicitation/contract subject matter where fea	asible.)			
AUTHORITY: Ch	anges – Cost R	eimbursement						

This modification does the following:

1) Issues Change Order 114 ¿ 100-HR-3 HX Pump and Treat System. Contractor is authorized to proceed with Change Order 114 as detailed in Attachment 1. Contractor shall be limited to \$16,500,000.00 for Change Order 114 from funds allocated to Project Baseline Summary (PBS) RL-30 in accordance with Clause B.3 Obligation and Availability of Funds, prior to the definitization of Change Order 114 in accordance with the referenced clause. The definitization schedule for Change Order 114 is provided in Attachment 2 of this Modification.

Continued ...

 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (*Type or print*)
 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (*Type or print*)

		Jenise C. Connerly		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED	
		Signature on File	02/25/2011	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	02/20/2011	
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)		

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC06-08RL14788/144

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) (D) (E) (A) (B) (F) 2) Makes administrative corrections to Modification 139, SF 30, Block 14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION, Item 1, by changing the text as shown below: FROM: 1. Change Order 110: Pursuant to FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, the Contractor shall remediate the identified waste sites to the remediation objective "Remove, Treat, and Dispose (RTD)" as described in attachment 1. The definitization schedule for Change Order 110 is provided in Attachment 3 to this modification. TO: 1. Change Order 110: Pursuant to FAR 52.243-2, Changes - Cost Reimbursement, the Contractor shall continue with characterization and sampling for the identified waste sites to develop a remedial action plan for the remediation objective ;Remove, Treat, and Dispose (RTD); as described in attachment 1. The definitization schedule for Change Order 110 is provided in Attachment 3 to this modification. The attachments referenced in this correction refer to the original version of Modification 139. 3) Makes administrative corrections to Modification 137, SF 30, Block 14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION, Item 4 A. and 4 D., by changing the text as shown below: FROM: 4.A. Change Order #76, issued in Modification 109 dated June 19, 2008. ТΟ: 4.A. Change Order #76, issued in Modification 109 dated July 29, 2010. And FROM:

4.D. Change Order #80, provided in Letter 10-SED-0145 dated September 13, 2010.

TO: Continued ... PAGE

2

OF

3

	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED				
CONTINUATION SHEE	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC06-08RL14788/144				

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

MNO. A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	4.D. Change Order #109, provided in Letter 11-SES-0024 dated December 13, 2010. FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 06/19/2008 to 09/30/2013				

OF

3

page 3 CHANGE ORDER #: 114

CONTRACT NUMBER: DE-AC06-09RL14788

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 100-HR-3 Operable Unit (OU), HX Pump and Treat System

SOW Section: C.2.4.7

WBS: 30.13

100-HR-3 Remedial Actions – Interim and Final

100-HR-3 Modifications and Expansions

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:

Differing Site Condition: Larger hexavalent chromium plume within the 100-HR-3 OU.

The Contractor shall design, construct, and perform operations/optimization and maintenance of a new 800 gallon per minute Pump and Treat System (HX), and shall operate through the contract period of performance. The HX system capacity is based on Contractor technical analyses documented within:

- SGW-40044, 2009, *100-HR-3 Remedial Process Optimization Modeling Technical Memorandum*, Rev. 1, CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Company, Richland, Washington
- SGW-40781, 2009, *100-HR-3 Remedial Process Optimization Modeling Data Package*, Rev. 0, CH2M HILL Plateau Remediation Company, Richland, Washington

LIMITATIONS:

This change order does not include expansion or construction of any other systems within the 100-HR-3 Operable Unit. Contractor shall proceed with work not to exceed \$16,500,000 in accordance with Clause B.3 "Obligation and Availability of Funds."

The following definitization schedule is established for <u>Change Order 114</u>:

Action	Date*		
Contractor proceeds with work as detailed in Change Order	Immediately		
Commence negotiations	3/15/11		
Mutual agreement on definitization	3/28/11		
Contractor submits certificate of current cost or pricing data	3/28/11		
Execute definitization contract modification	3/31/11		

Contractor has submitted a proposal for Change Order #114. The above definitization schedule is for negotiation and subsequent definitization.

*Date is specified as the number of calendar days after contractor receipt of this modification.

**Contractor shall submit certified cost or pricing data if proposal exceeds \$700,000.00.

CHANGE ORDER #: 101 - Revision

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: TPA Milestone Target M-016-110-101

SOW Section: C.2.4.6 OU Decision Document Activities

The Contractor shall:

Perform activities necessary to meet the Tri-Party Agreement Target Date M-016-110-T01, approved in August 2009 including expedited actions at 100-BC-5 and 100-FR-3. The Contractor shall submit a proposal in accordance with attachment 2 of this contract modification. Within the proposal, The Contractor shall identify the funding source for the above described work scope. Additionally, The Contractor shall identify other work scope that will need to be pushed out past end of contract date due to the above described work scope

Complete work activities to prepare athe point of Decisional Draft of an the Action Memorandum and through Draft A of anthe EECA for a removal action to address hexavalent chromium groundwater contamination at the 100-BC-5 and 100-FR-3 Operable Units.

No proposal will be submitted for additional work or fee at this time.

The Contractor shall identify the funding source for the above described work scope. Additionally, The Contractor shall identify other work scope that will need to be pushed out past end of contract date due to the above described work scope.

The following limitations are applicable Change Order #101:

Funds to be expended to implement this change order shall not exceed **\$800,000.00**230,000.00 from funds previously allotted to this contract in accordance with Clause B.3, "Obligation and Availability of Funds," prior to the definitization of this change.

The following definitization schedule is established for this Change Order:

Action Contractor submits technical, cost and fee proposal	<u>Date*</u> 4 <u>5-110</u> days
Commence negotiations	130 days
Mutual agreement on definitization	140 days
Contractor submits certificate of current cost or pricing data	140 days
Execute definitization contract modification	150 days

*Date is specified as the number of calendar days after <u>November 19, 2010, (the effective date</u> <u>for contractor receipt of this modificationModification 129)</u>.

Contractor shall submit cost and pricing data on proposals exceeding \$700,000.00